## 505252870 12/26/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5299640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL B. REASER SR.	12/26/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OUTDOOR PRODUCT INNOVATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 1377
City:	ELYRIA
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44036

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D625054

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)696-1210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166961422

Email: kmh@mccarthylebit.com
Correspondent Name: KRISTEN M. HOOVER

Address Line 1: 101 W. PROSPECT AVE, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13527-20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN M. HOOVER
SIGNATURE:	/kmh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment Dan Reaser to OPI (executed) (01265693xA180B)#page1.tif source=Assignment Dan Reaser to OPI (executed) (01265693xA180B)#page2.tif

PATENT 505252870 REEL: 047854 FRAME: 0164

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel B. Reaser Sr. ("Mr. Reaser") is an individual having a principal address at P.O. BOX 1377, ELYRIA, OHIO 44036, is the exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Letters Patent set forth in Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, Outdoor Products Innovations, Inc. ("OPI") a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal business address at PO BOX 1377, ELYRIA, OHIO 44036:

NOW, THEREFORE, Mr. Reaser does hereby assign and transfer to OPI, its successors, assign, and nominees, as the assignee, without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations;

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTERSET in and to the grants of said Trademarks and Letters Patent and all reissues and extension thereof:

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from and all good will associated with said Trademark and Letters Patent;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file applications for trademarks or patents under the laws of any country of the world in its name, and the sole right to have trademarks and patents granted on said applications in its name to the full end of the term for which they may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Mr. Reaser, has this assignment not been made, and to enforce said trademarks and patents with the right to sue for and recover for its own use accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past infringements with respect to which Mr. Reaser hereby waives any right to receive any portion thereof and covenants that Mr. Reaser has the full right so to do.

DANIEL B. REASER, SR.

Signed at Cleveland, Ohio this & day of December 2018.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

{01262754-1}

## EXHIBIT A

	Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
	BADASS AUGER	85380982	4174253	July 17, 2012
denning	CAPSULE GAME FEEDER	76692902	3694494	October 13, 2009

**************************************	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	·····	<u> </u>
Patent Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Filing Date
}	****************	, ************************************	A BARBACC APPRILA
: Will Differ Ebedeb	D635 054	October 5 2010	4
TV KRIKI KI KI K KIKILIK	1 JJULU <sub>2</sub> UJ*t	0000001.5, 2010	: A(MII 0, 2010

{01262754-1}

PATENT REEL: 047854 FRAME: 0166

**RECORDED: 12/26/2018**